Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

1	Details of the person dischar	rging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
(a)	Name	Caranthania Investments SA		
2	Reason for the notification			
(a)	Position/status	Notification concerns a person closely associated with a person discharging managerial responsibilities, i.e. Aleksander Sekavčnik, Member of the Board of Directors of the KD Group d.d.		
(b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Amendment to Notification published on 21 May 2020		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
(a)	Name	KD Group, finančna družba, d.d.		
(b)	LEI	549300BYRMGEH57IQL04		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
(a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary shares issued by KD Group d.d. security code: KDHR ISIN code: SI0031110461		
(b)	Nature of the transaction	With reference to Article 19(Regulation (EU) Nr. 596/2014 and Article 10 of Regulation (EU) Nr. 2016/522, the termination agreement of the purchase agreement (<i>signed on 18 May, 2020</i>) for the purchase of 8.500 shares of KDHR. was signed on August 14 2020 and Caranthania Inv. did not acquire the 8.500 KDHR shares		
		Price(s)	Volume(s)	
(c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	/	8.500 shares KDHR	
(d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	/		
(e)	Date of the transaction	2020-8-14		
(f)	Place of the transaction	outside a trading venue		

Luxembourg, <u>14</u> August 2020

Caranthania Investments Signature